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STOCIM OF FRUIT D VGTA]1I3 	I 
C HE ) 

Ai'PIS 	Canadian apples hold in cold and comm 	
LIBRARY

o.r 	--O9 -,O bushels 
iapared with 1,011,000 bushels last year. 

PEARS 	There were 17,000 bushels of Pears on hand on April 1, 1959. 

FRUIT • FR0Z7,2 AND fl P3EITATI. 

There were 4,480,( )0 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" 
while for "Over 1 lb." the total vas 25,016,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 
totalled 8,782,000 lb. A year ago they a'uounted to 9,194,000 lb. and last month 
10,199,000 lb. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 38,278,000 
lb. as compared with 30,229,000 lb. last year and 41,251,000 lb. last month. 

GETABI.ES 	Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 6,983,000 hundredweight, as compared with 
, 

	

	,173,000 hundredweight last year. Stocks of onions were reported as 137,000 
nshels as compared with 156,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted 

to 146,000 bushels as compared with 153,000 bushels last year. Stocks of 
cabbage decreased to 32,000 bushels from 40,000 bushels last year. There were 
23,000 crates of celery on hand. Last year at April 1 there were also 23,000 crates. 

GETABS, FRoZI: D fl BRINE 

'Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 8,398,000 lb. while 
for "Over 1 lb." the total was 13,320,000 lb. Thcre were 3,113,000 lb. held "In 

OTE J2 TO SOURCE AND ClITTIEN  

fh Lia cntained in this report represents stocks of fruit and 
v:t:'; fa' , frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors Cold. 
Jtorae, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of commercial growers 
in certain areas of commercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and 
vegetableS are obtained threugh the inspection services of the Canada Depart-
:.nt of Agriculture, 

/ See footnote on rage six for information as to spacifie cities and areas 
irc1ue on ritocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 

:. .h'•5ock and Animal Products Section 

'ZRICLTLTUTM DIVISION 

('iL ,ILi 



2. 	FROZN FRUIT AND PULP IN ST0RAES AND F.ADTORS III CADA 

Apr. 1, 1959 
Prelirni.nary 

Lar. 1, 1959 
Revised 

Apr. 1, 1958 

- thousand pounds - 

C0NTA32ERS 07R 1 lb. 

.pp1es 
Institutional 	/ 1,624 1 0530 1 9 594 
Reprocessing 1,115 575 849 
Pulp  321 206 

TOTAL 2,739 2,426 2 9 649 
Bluebies 
Intitutioaal 	/ 1 9243 1,405 4152 
Reprocessing 1,514 1,665 1,148 
Pulp 21 2J 30 

TOTAL 2,757 3 9 070 2 9 330 
Cherries 
Institutional 1,666 1,884 1,363 
Reprocessing 3 9 375 3,466 2 9 679 
Pulp 145 187 44 

TOTAL 5 9 186 5,537 4,086 
Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 138 127 110 
Reprocessing 3 
Pulp j 589 1,524 1,001 

TOTAL 1,727 1,651 1,114 
Plums 
Institutional 	1 138 121 43 
Reprocessing 337 341 362 
Pulp - - - 

TOTAL 475 462 405 
Raspberries 
Institutional 	/ 3 9 775 3,441 969 
Reprocessing 639 719 723 
Pulp 2] _____ 4 

TOTAL 4 0 414 4 9 160 1,696 
Strawberries 
Intitutiona1 	/ 2 19 200 2 9 459 1,533 
Reprocessing 2 9 665 3,537 2,025 
Pulp 80 139 40 

TOTAL 4 9 945 6,135 3 1F598 
Other Fruit 
Institutional 1/ 754 738 535 
Reprocessing 1,205 1,352 837 
Pulp 714 355 72 

TOTAL 2,673 2,445 4444 

Reported 	 24,916 
stimated 	 100 

TOTAL 	 25,016 	25,886 	17 1 322 

J Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, canps, hospitals, etc. 
Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot b  
separately but are included in 'tother ruit". 



FRUIT, FRoZ: D Ii: 1R2rVATIV3 rJ 3T0RAGS 	 3. 
D FA.TORS B'. CAHADA 

çzr. 1, 1959 LIar. 1, 	1959 Apr. 1, 1953 
irelicdnary Revi sed 

- thousand pounds * 
CO1rAIIIJ.2S 1 lb • and UUDR 

Apples 62 70 49 
Blueberries 291 282 265 
Cherries 186 174 179 
Citrus Fruits 195 188 20 
Plunis - - 1 
Raspberries 891 1 9 097 438 
Strawberries 2,356 2,972 2,064 
Other Fruit 499 383 512 

TOTP.L 4,430 5,166 3,713 

FRUIT fl 	302 CR B'.ZOA 

Apples 1,300 4384 1 0 099 
Blueberries 29 31 

erries 629 806 868 
.'.itrus Fruits 1 0442 1 0 612 1 0 512 
lwns 1,595 1,775 4434 

:aspberries 767 915 1,098 
'.trawberries 1,652 2,021 1,424 
Other Fruit 1,318 1,655 4702 

Reported 8,732 
stinated 50 
TOTAL 8,782 10,199 9,194 

STUMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 	/ 11,638 11,705 7 1 299 
Reprocessing 10,850 11,655 8 0 626 
Pulp 2,528 2,526 1,397 

TOTAL 25,016 25,886 17,322 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 4,480 5 0 166 3,713 

In Preservatives 8,782 10,199 9,194 

GR1D TOTAL 38,278 41,251 30,229 

I 



4, 	 FROZEN V.FGETABIES IN STORAGES AND FAT0RS IN CANADA 

Apr. 1, 1959 Liar, 1, 1959 Apr. 1, 195 
Pro lirainary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CON TAIIRS 1 lb 0  and TiNIER 

Asparagus 9 -  108 142 
Beans, Lima 195 161 333 

String 952 808 698 
Corn 798 874 957 
Peas 3,022 3,955 4,245 
Other Vegetables 3 0 333 3,192 3,493 

TOTAL 	 8,398 	 9,098 	 9,868 

C0NTAflRS FOR IN3TITUTIOIiAL / 

Asparagus 34 27 
Beans, Lirna 380 345 285 

String 931 1,069 758 
Corn 1,112 1,265 1,330 
Peas 3,912 4 9 299 4,023 
Other Vegetables 2 0 812 2 9 208 1704 

C0NTAINRS HElD FOP PEPROCESSING 

Asjxiragus 13 13 8 
Beans, Lima 381 411 421 

String 452 417 412 
Corn 872 1 9 140 1,564 
Peas 1,907 2 9-280 3,626 
Other Vegetables 514 600 656 

TOTAL 4,139 4,861 6,687 

SULLARY OF VTAI3IES 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
For Institutional Trade 9 9,181 9,213 8,145 
For Rnrocessing 4,139 4 9 861 6 1 687 

TOTAL 13 0 320 14,074 14,832 

Cpntainers 1 lb 0  and Under 8 9 398 9,098 9,86i1 

In Brine 3 1-113 3 9 570 4,0611--1 

GRAND TOTAL 24,831 26,742 28,768 

1/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as 1 ot'1, 
restaurants, canips, hospitals, etc. 

I 
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APPlES IN CO 11) AND COLSON SIORAE 	 9. 

Including holdings by coimiercial growers with 

CANADA 	 Apr. 1, 1959 	 Mar. 1, 1959 Apr. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	 Revised 

(000 bushels) 
TOTAL 	 Cold 	Connon 	TOTAL 

1949 	143 	2,.Q92 	3,195 	1.011 

Maritinies 82 32 94 148 43 
Quebec 369 16 385 663 138 
Ontario 800 45 845 1,266 378 
ManItoba 3 14 17 27 26 
Saskatchewan 6 8 14 20 14 
Alberta - 20 20 24 30 
Br. Columbia 689 28 717 1,047 382 

CITTS 
Q.uebec - 6 6 5 5 
Montreal 64 10 74 73 75 
Toronto 28 1 29 34 8 
WinnIpeg 3 14 17 27 26 

ma 1 5 6 9 5 
askatoon 5 1 6 8 6 
a1gary - 6 6 9 

Edmonton - 14 14 15 20 
Vancouver 	/ 4 21 25 21 29 

/ Including New Westriinster. 

PEARS 

Apr. 1, 1959 	LIar. 1, 1959 	Apr. 1, 1958 
PreliLlinary 	Revised 

(000 bushels) 

CANADA 	 1? 
	

25 
	

26 

Maritime a 
Quebec 11 13 3.8 
Ontario 4 
Manitoba 1 - 1 
Saskatchewan - - - 

Alberta - 1 2 
Br. Columbia 1 8 - 

I 



STATISTICS CANADA 
IBLIOTHEQUE STATIST' 

6, 	 1icT.A.BIES ]T COID .AIE O003OT STORAC21 I1hll I III 
101 0653 133 

Including holdings by cori:iercial growers in specfic, tr'
ill 

with comparative figures for last 

Apr. 1, Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, Apr. 1 	1 Apr. i 
1959 1958 	1959 1958 	1959 1958 

Preliminary Preliminary Preliminary 

POTATOS 	ONIONS 	CARROTS 
- 000 cwt. - 	- 000 bu. - 	- 000 bu. - 

CANADA 6,983 8,173 137 156 146 153 

Liaritimes 5,448 6,854 4 5 4 5 
Quebec 473 357 19 19 6 10 
Ontario 742 627 77 99 120 116 
Manitoba 14 62 10 7 3 3 
Saskatchewan 33 23 8 4 2 2 
Alberta 324 82 9 8 3 4 
Br. Columbia 149 168 10 14 8 11 

CABBA&E 	CELERY 
- 000 bu. - 	- 000 crates - 

CANADA 	32 	40 	23 	2 

Maritimes 4 3 - 	- 
Quebec 7 9 9 	9 
Ontario 9 12 6 	7 
Manitoba 3 4 2 	1 
Saskatchewan 3 3 2 	1 
Alberta 2 4 2 	3 
Br. Columbia 4 5 2 	2 

Maritimes 	Includes holdings of commercial growers in recognized areas of 
commercial production. 

Quebec 	Quebec, Montreal, Sherbrooke and Producer stocks in these areas. 
Ontario 	All major cities and producer stocks in areas of commercial 'rouction. 
Lan itoba 	Winnipeg stocks only. 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Luinsden area only. 
Alberta 	Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas. 
Br. Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and Kanploops-
:oft ' 


